Athena Cawlez

To: Athena Cawley
Subject: RE: Court Injunction Mandated Training

From: Rosie White <RosieW@tocc.us> On Behalf Of Town Clerk

Sent: Tuesday, October 26, 2021 5:03 PM

To: Alma Hammon <AlmaH®@tocc.us>; Ammon Jim <Ammon] @hildalecity.com>; Andy Barlow <AndyB@tocc.us>; Angela
Hutchings <Angelah@hildalecity.com>; Angelene Chatwin <angelenec@bhildalecity.com>; Athena Cawley
<athenac@hildalecity.com>; Ben Barlow <benb@tocc.us>; David Wilkinson <davidw@tocc.us>; Donald Richter
<DonaldR@tocc.us>; Donia Jessop <Donia) @hildalecity.com>; Donna Black <donnab@tocc.us>; Dustin Shear
<DustinS@tocc.us>; Eric Duthie <EricD@hildalecity.com>; Harrison Johnson <Harrisonj@hildalecity.com>; Heber White
<HeberW@tocc.us>; Jared Nicol <jaredn@hildalecity.com>; Jeffery Jessop <Jeffery)@tocc.us>; Joanne Shapley
<Joannes@tocc.us>; John T. Barlow <JohnB@tocc.us>; JVar Dutson <Jvard@hildalecity.com>; Kevin Erb
<KevinE@tocc.us>; Lawrence Barlow <LawrenceB@hildalecity.com>; Louise Stubbs <LouiseS@tocc.us>; Lucille Barlow
<Lucilleb@tocc.us>; Maha Layton <Mahal@bhildalecity.com>; Manager Hildale City <manager@hildalecity.com>; Mariah
LaCorti <MariahL@hildalecity.com>; Mark Gower <Markg@tocc.us>; Max Horsley <MaxH@tocc.us>; Mayor
<mayor@hildalecity.com>; Mayor <Mayor@tocc.us>; Melissa Villarreal <MelissaV@tocc.us>; Miranda Jeffs
<Mirandaj@hildalecity.com>; Mitchel Jessop <mitchell@hccud.com>; Nathan Brunham <Nathanb@tocc.us>; Nathan
Fischer <nathanf@hccud.com>; Rachel Fischer <RachelF@tocc.us>; Ralph M. Johnson <RalphMJ@tocc.us>; Robb Radley
<RobbR@tocc.us>; Rosie White <RosieW @tocc.us>; Shaun Cox <ShaunC@tocc.us>; Sirrene Barlow
<sirreneb@hildalecity.com>; Stacy Seay <stacys@hildalecity.com>; Taylor Barlow <TaylorB@tocc.us>; TOCC Manager
<Manager@tocc.us>; Tom Holm <TomH@tocc.us>; Town Clerk <Clerk@tocc.us>; Vance Barlow <VanceB@tocc.us>;
Weston Barlow <weston@hildalecity.com>; charles@exceldesign.us; Chuck Bradshaw
<chuck@basicamericansupply.com>; Aaron LaCorti <AaronL@tocc.us>; Johnathan <johnathan@speedmail.us>; S Bar
<shem.barlow@hotmail.com>

Cc: Roger Carter <rrcivicus@gmail.com>; Jeffrey Matura <jmatura@barrettmatura.com>

Subject: Court Injunction Mandated Training

Hello Everyone,

The Town of Colorado City and the City of Hildale will be holding our
Court Mandated Fair Housing and also Requirements of the Injunction
training on Wednesday, December 1, 2021, at 11:00 a.m. MDT. If you have
received this notice, please set aside this time. The training will be held at
the Marshal's Department located at 50 N Colvin Street in Colorado

City. The judge has requested in-person training in 2021. Please mark your
schedule and attend.

We will be serving lunch. We would like to extend an invitation to all
employees to attend the luncheon at noon. | am asking the department
heads to extend the invitation to any employees who are not on the roster
for the training.



We will see you there!

Thank*™)

e

(. (* * You! *

ﬁaﬁﬂ Wﬁifa (rosiew@focc.us)
Town Clerk

Town of Colorado City
25 S Central Street

PO Box 70

Colorado City, AZ 86021
Phone 928-875-2646

Fax 928-875-2778



